
Section 360.710  Temporary Buying Location Registration Fees

In all counties of Illinois, prior to commencing business, each unregistered buyer shall pay a registration fee of $100 to the Sheriff of the county in which it seeks to conduct business. The conduct of business at a single temporary buying location, defined in Section 360.700, for consecutive days will require a single registration fee of $100.  A separate registration fee is required for each temporary buying location.  Each period of consecutive days, even if only separated by a single day, requires a separate registration fee of $100.

(Source:  Amended at 46 Ill. Reg. 17955, effective October 27, 2022)
